KTSLIssue 07-2023
Screw pump KTSL
Te
ch
ni
ca
l s
pe

Basic equipment
Recommended filter quality
Type designation code
        KTSL 25-50-R-G
Configuration
Overall size 25/32
Spindle pitch
Version R/S
  R = Suction casing pipe thread
 S = Suction casing SAE
Mechanical seal G
 G = Supply pressure ≤ 8 bar
The specifications relate to the determination of the gravimetric contamination with a 5 µm cellulose membrane in 100 ml sample
quantity.
* No grinding applications
Hard particles
500 – 1,000 HV
e.g., hardened steels, cast
materials with aggregates, AL
with high Si content (< 8%)
abrasive: CBN/diamond
Soft particles
< 500 HV
e.g., unhardened steels, GG,
non-ferrous metals
4
 A
 F
C B
S
A1
E
D
øH
6x
 ø
I
øG øU øL
4x
 ø
K
Z
W
V
øX
øJ
øY
øQ
øT
R
Screw pump KTSL
Pump size KTSL
Pump dimensions
[mm]
A A1 B C D E F G H I J K L
25 370 365 52 95 42 190 72 120 146 14 146 14 120
32 450 440 52 119 42 231 72 150 146 14 185 14 120
Pressure connection
[mm]
Suction connection
[mm]
Shaft end
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
Q R S T U V W X Y Z
25
G